	Paper No
	Date Filed: January 19, 2023
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPE	AL BOARD
DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUT	E, INC.,
Petitioner	
V.	
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPA	ANY,
Patent Owner.	
G IDD2022 00240	
Case IPR2023-00249	
U.S. Patent 10,323,092	

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY'S MANDATORY NOTICES

Patent Owner, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, provides the following Mandatory Notices in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2).

Real Party-in-Interest (§ 42.8(b)(1))

The real parties-in-interest are Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, with a principal place of business at Route 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, and E. R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C, with a principal place of business at Route 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543.

Related Matters (§ 42.8(b)(2))

Patent Owner has asserted U.S. Patent 10,323,092 ("the '092 Patent"), as well as five other patents in the same family as the '092 Patent, in *Bristol-Myers Squibb Company v. AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP*, No. 22-cv-00346-MFK (D. Del. filed March 17, 2022) ("Delaware Litigation").

Petitioner has also filed a petition seeking *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 10,138,299, one of the family members of the '092 Patent that is at issue in the Delaware Litigation. *See Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc. v. Bristol-Myers Squibb, Co.*, No. IPR2023-00252 (P.T.A.B. filed December 29, 2022) (challenging U.S. Patent No. 10,138,299).

Lead and Backup Counsel (§ 42.8(b)(3))

Matt Pearson
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER &
FELD LLP
735 Market Street, 12 th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Tel.: (215) 965-1258
Fax: (215) 965-1210
npearson@akingump.com
JSPTO Registration No. 52,106
Rachel J. Elsby AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 2001 K Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Tel.: (202) 887-4584 Fax: (202) 887-4288 elsby@akingump.com JSPTO Registration No. 65,761 Tason Weil AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 735 Market Street, 12 th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103 Tel.: (215) 965-1328 Fax: (215) 965-1210 weil@akingump.com JSPTO Registration No. 73,132
FINE AND WAR ELL AND THE AND T

Service Information (§ 42.8(b)(4))

Patent Owner consents to service via electronic mail at the email addresses listed above and BMS-DF-IPR@akingump.com.

IPR2023-00249 U.S. Patent 10,323,092

Date: January 19, 2023

Respectfully Submitted,

/Steven D. Maslowski/
Steven D. Maslowski
USPTO Registration No. 46,905
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER &
FELD LLP
1735 Market Street, 12th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Tel.: (215) 965-1259
smaslowski@akingump.com
Attorney for Patent Owner BristolMyers Squibb Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Bristol-Myers

Squibb Company's Mandatory Notices was served on counsel of record on January

19, 2023 by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Case

Tracking System, as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to counsel of
record for the Petitioner at the following addresses:

Amanda K. Antons, Ph.D. – Amanda.antons@dechert.com Katherine A. Helm, Ph.D. – khelm@dechert.com Noah M. Leibowitz – noah.leibowitz@dechert.com d-fci@dechert.com

Date: January 19, 2023

/<u>Steven D. Maslowski /</u>
Steven D. Maslowski
Registration No. 46,905
Counsel for Patent Owner